#### 504721706 01/10/2018

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4768429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORBERT BEAUJOT	02/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEEDMASTER MANUFACTURING LTD.	
Street Address:	#1 SOUTH PLAINS ROAD WEST	
City:	EMERALD PARK, SASKATCHEWAN	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S4L 1C6	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15866522

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: PTOMAIL@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAR-3343-116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A RHOA	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Rhoa/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=3343-116 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=3343-116\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=3343-116 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044580 FRAME: 0099

504721706

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## FROM:

Norbert Beaujot

## TO:

SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd.

1880221v1

PATENT REEL: 044580 FRAME: 0100

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Norbert Beaujot, whose full post office address is:

#1 South Plains Road West Emerald Park, Saskatchewan Canada S4L 1C6

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "REMOVING OPENER FORCE TO REDUCE SOIL DISTURBANCE";

AND WHEREAS SeedMaster Manufacturing Ltd., whose full post office address is #1 South Plains Road West, Emerald Park, Saskatchewan, Canada S4L 1C6, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to

REMOVING OPENER FORCE TO REDUCE SOIL DISTURBANCE
Page 2 of 3

1880221v1

PATENT REEL: 044580 FRAME: 0101 execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

Signed at Buckris, Navanit, Mexico, this 3 day of Elimany, 2017. Norbert Beaujot

### Witness declaration

I, ROBERT A. KALLIO	, whose full post office address is
324-3666 Royae Vista WAY, Com	ครอง ครา
personally present and did witness Norber	t Beaujot, who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the attached assignment, o	duly sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent of	application entitled "REMOVING OPENER
FORCE TO REDUCE SOIL DISTURB	ANCE", at
BUCERIAS, NAMARIT, MEXKO	_, this <u>3</u> _ day of <u>Filman</u> , 2017.
	RAKallio.

REMOVING OPENER FORCE TO REDUCE SOIL DISTURBANCE Page 3 of 3

1880221v1

**PATENT** REEL: 044580 FRAME: 0102

**RECORDED: 01/10/2018**